PUBLIC NOTICE

Westfield Township

Notice of Caucus

Notice is hereby given that on December 3, 2024 a caucus of the Democrat Party in the Township of Westfield, Clark County, Illinois will be held at the Westfield Fire Station, Westfield, Illinois commencing at 6:05pm for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices: Supervisor, Road Commissioner, Clerk, and four board members.

Dated: November 20, 2024. Sandra Wheeler Township Clerk

Notice of Caucus

Notice is hereby given that on December 3, 2024 a caucus of the Republican Party in the Township of Westfield, Clark County, Illinois will be held at the Westfield Fire Hall, Westfield, Illinois commencing at 6:30pm for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices: Supervisor, Road Commissioner, Clerk, and four board members.

Dated: November 20, 2024. Sandra Wheeler Township Clerk

PUBLIC NOTICE

Johnson Township

Notice of Caucus

Notice is hereby given that on December 3, 2024 a caucus of the Democratic Party in Johnson Township, Clark County, Illinois will be held at the Johnson Township Shed at 6:30pm for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices: Road Commissioner, Supervisor, Clerk, and Trustee.

Dated: November 14, 2024.

Debra L. Shanks

Presiding Officer

Notice of Caucus

Notice is hereby given that on December 3, 2024 a caucus of the Republican Party in Johnson Township, Clark County, Illinois will be held at the Johnson Township Shed at 7:00pm for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices: Road Commissioner, Supervisor, Clerk, and Trustee.

Dated: November 14, 2024.

Debra L. Shanks

Presiding Officer

PUBLIC NOTICE

Johnson Township

Notice of Public Hearing on Johnson Township Levy

Notice is hereby given that a tentative tax levy ordinance for Johnson Township of Clark County IL for the tax year 2024, collectible in 2025, will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the Johnson Township Shed from and after 7pm on the 14th day of November 2024.

Notice is further hereby given that a public hearing on said levy ordinance will be held at 6:30pm on the 12th day of December 2024.

Dated on this 14th day of November 2024.

Debra L. Shanks Township Supervisor Mary E. Applegate Township Clerk

Notice of Public Hearing on Johnson Township Road <u>District Levy</u>

Notice is hereby given that a tentative tax levy ordinance for the Road District of Johnson Township of Clark County IL for the tax year 2024, collectible in 2025, will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection at the Johnson Township Shed from and after 7pm on the 14th day of November 2024.

Notice is further hereby given that a public hearing on said levy ordinance will be held at 6:30pm on the 12th day of December 2024.

Dated on this 14th day of November 2024.

Debra L. Shanks Township Supervisor Mary E. Applegate Township Clerk

PUBLIC NOTICE

Multi Township of York, Melrose, Orange and Johnson

Notice of Caucus

Notice is hereby given that on December 4, 2024 a caucus of the Republican Party in the Multi Township of York, Melrose, Orange and Johnson, Clark County Illinois will be held at the Melrose Town House commencing at 7pm; for the purpose of nominating candidates for the multi township Assessor.

Dated: November 14, 2024. Sharon Shaffner Multi Township Treasurer Notice of Caucus

The Democratic Party has elected not to have a multi-township caucus due to the fact that the Democratic Party does not have a precinct committee person. The multi township is York, Melrose, Orange and Johnson townships, Clark County, Illinois. This is per the Clark County Democrat Chair.

Dated: November 14, 2024. Sharon Shaffner Multi Township Treasurer